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23.11.2016 Appellant in person, M/S Muhammad Tufail, SO, Shah Rahman, 

Assistant, Mst. Sobia, LHV and Amjad Ali, Assistant alongwith Mst. Bushra 

B,ibi, Government Pleader for respondents present. Due to incomplete 

bench, case is adjourned to 17.01.2017 for final hearing before D.B 

at camp court, Abbottabad. Any appointment against the subject post 

shall be subject to final decision of the appeal by this Tribunal.

C\ ChcuWnan
Camp court, A/Abad

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad 

Siddique, Senior Government Pleader alongwith M/S Amjad 

Ali, Assistant, Dr. Muhammad Irshad, Mst. Sobia L.H.V and Dr. 
Muhammad Daud, M.S for respondents present. Arguments 

heard. Record perused.

17.01.2017

Vide our detailed judgment of to-day placed in 

service appeal No. 1265/2015, titled 

"Mehboobullah Khattak Versus the Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health Department, Peshawar 
and 3 others", we accept the instant appeal also as per 
detailed judgment. Parties are left to bear their own costs. 

File be consigned to the record room.

connected

Member

ANNOUNCED
17.01.2017
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Counse! for the appellant present. Case-file has been 

requisitioned on application for early hearing submitted by 

learned counsel for the appellant, 

requisitioned.

20.06.2016

File has been

Application for restraining. the respondents from 

filling the advertised post till disposal of the appeal has also 

been submitted. Notice of application be issued to the 

respondents for the date fixed i.e 19.09.2016 before ^.B at 

camp court Abbottabad! Any appointment against the 

subject post by the respondents shall be subject to final 

decision of the appeal by this Tribunal.

Member Cha/yman
Camp Court; A/Abad.

19.09.2016
Agent of counsel'for the appellant 

Rahman, Assistant alongwith Mr. Muhammad Siddique, 

Sr.GP for’ the respondents present.

and Mr. Shall

Rejoinder submitted. 

Counsel for the appellant has not turned up from Peshawar.

seeks adjournment. To come up for final hearing on 23.11.2016 

before the D.B at camp court, Abbottabad. Any appointment 

against the subject post by the respondents shall be subject to 

final de vision of the appeal by this Tribunal.

Member Camp court, A/Abad
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24.11.2015 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the" 

appellant argued that the- appellant was appointed as Junior. Clinical 

Technician (Physiotherapy) vide appointment order dated 28,3.2012 

and was regularly performing his duty when vide impugned order • 

dated 23.7.2015 he was removed from service on the allegations of
1

presenting fake documents for app.ointment where against appellant ^ 

preferred departmental appeal on 6.8.2015 which was not responded • 

and hence the instant service appeal on 11.11.2015.

That the appellant was neither subjected to inquiry nor any : 

opportunity of hearing was afforded to him.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of 

security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the 

respondents for written reply/comments for 17.2.2016 before S.B at 

Camp Court Abbottabad as the matter pertains to the territorial limits • 

of Hazara Division.
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m None present for appellant. M/S Muhammad Arshad, S.O 

and Shah Rehman, Assistant alongwith Mr. Muhammad Saddique, 

Sr.G.P for respondents present. Written reply submitted. The 

appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for i 

19.9.2016 at Camp Court A/Abad.

I 17.02.2016
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1266/2015Case No..

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.
?•

321

The appeal of Mr. Mufti Salah-ud-Din presented today 

by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in 

the Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper order.

11.11.2015
1

REGISTRAR •

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary 

hearing to be put up thereon

2

CH

/

/
////

/

A---



V •

''

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

?< •

APPEAL NO. / /2015

MUFTI SALAH-UD-DIN VS HEALTH DEPTT:

INDEX
DOCUMENTSS.NO. ANNEXURE PAGE

1. Memo of appeal 1-4.
Advertisement2. A 5.

3. Educational testimonials B 6- 13.
4. Appointment order C 14-15.
5. Charge report D 16. f
6. Medical certificate E 17.
7. ■Impugned order F 18.
8. Departmental appeal G 19- 23.

Vakalat nama 24.
I

•.> .

APPELLANT

I'l■'iyy

MMi
THROUGH:

NOOR MUHA AD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

a£6 /2015 ^
©lary

APPEAL NO.

II
Mr. Mufti Salah-Ud-Din, JCT (Physiotherapy), 
DHQ Hospital Battagram ................................ APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary 

Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2- The Director Generai Heaith Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
3- The District Heaith Officer Battagram, District Battagram.

The Medicai Superintendent DHQ Hospital, Battagram.
................................................... ................ RESPONDENTS

4-

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 23.7.2015
WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM
SERVICE WAS IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT UNDER
MISCONCEPTION OF LAW AND WITHOUT
CONDUCTING REGULAR INQUIRY IN THE MATTER
AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT WIHTIN THE
STAUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER: That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned 

order dated 23.7.2015 mav very kindly be set
aside and the appellant mav kindly be re-instated
with all back benefits. Anv other remedy which
this august Tribunal deems fit that mav also be
awarded in favor of the appellant..’•A

R.SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

That the respondent No.3 advertised various posts inciuding 

the post of junior clinicai technician (physiotherapy) on 

5.11.2011. That appeiiant having the requisite quaiification 

and experience appiied for the post of JCT (Physiotherapy) 

and after participated in the test and interview the appeiiant 
was deciared successfui. Copies of the advertisement and 

educationai & professionai testimoniais are attached as 

annexure

1-

A and B.
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That vide Notifieation dated 28.3.2012 the appellant was 

appointed as JCT (Physiotherapy) on the proper 

recommendation of Departmental selection committee. That 
in response the appellant submitted his charge report and 

started performing his duty quite efficiently and up to the 

entire satisfaction of his superiors. Copies of the 

appointment order, charge report and medical certificate are
C, D and E.

2-

attached as annexure

That after appointment the appellant served the respondent 
Department with all zeal and zest at District Battagram and 

as such no complaint whatsoever has been received against 
the appellant. That it is very pertinent to mention that after 

proper verification of the documents of the appellant the 

salary of the appellant was released.

3-

That appellant has successfully completed his probationary 

period and was regularized on the post of junior Clinical 
Technician (Physiotherapy).

4-

5- That appellant while serving as JCT (Physiotherapy) in DHQ 

Hospital Battagram an order dated 23.7.2015 was issued 

against the appellant whereby major penalty of removal 
from service was imposed on the appellant on the baseless 

allegation that appellant has been appointed in violation of 
the rules and standard criteria of the Government. Copy of 
the removal order is attached as annexure F.

6- That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order 

dated 23.7.2015 filed Departmental appeal on 6.8.2015 

before the respondent No.2 but no reply has been received 

so far. Copies of the Departmental appeal and other 

connected 

annexure,
documents are attached as

G and H.

That having no other appellant preferred this appeal inter 

alia on the following grounds.
7-

GROUNDS:

That the impugned order dated 23.7.2015 issued by the 

respondent No.3 is against the law, facts, norms of natural 
justice and materials on the record hence not tenable and 

liable to be set aside.

A-

B- That the appellant has not been treated by the respondent 
Department in accordance with law and rules and as such 

the respondent Department violated Article 4 and 25 of the 

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.



That so far verification of Diploma/Certificate as concerned 

the same has already been verified by the concerned quarter. 
The salary of the appellant has been Initiated/granted oh 

this score para No. 14 of the appointment order dated 

28.03.2012, wherein it has been laid down that salaries of 
newly appointed employees could be released only upon the 

verification of his certificates/diplomas.

G-

D- That appellant's Diploma in the discipline of Pathology is 

genuine and not bogus the same can be verified again fron 

the concerned authority/quarter.

E- That no show cause notice has been served on the appellant 
before issuing the impugned order dated 23.7.2015.

That no regular inquiry has been conducted before Issuing 

the impugned order dated 23.7.2015 against the appellant. 
That as per Supreme Court judgments regular inquiry s 

must in each and every service case.

F-

G- That the punishment awarded by the respondent No.3 is not 
attributed to the appellant because the appellant has not 
committed any misconduct within the definition of seetion-3 

of the E&D Rules 2011 rather It is the fault on the part of 
authority for which the said authority be punished and not 
the appellant.

That no fact finding inquiry has been conducted by the 

respondent Department and as such the impugned order 

dated 23.7.2015 is not tenable and liable to be set aside.

H-

That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner 

while issuing the impugned order dated 23.7.2015 against 
the appellant.

I-

That the Impugned order has been Issued by the wrong 

authority, therefore, the impugned order is void ab anition n 
the eyes of law.

J-

That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds 

and roofs at the time of hearing.
K-

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be accepted as prayed far.

Dated: 3.11.2015

i v"
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APPELLANT

MUFTI SALAH-UD-DIN
THROUGH

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK 

ADVOCATE
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5r ■0 Abbottabad N.W.F.P. • Pakistan 0SECONDARY SCHOOL EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE %
SESSION ANNUAL 2004

oThis is 10 certify that .MUFTI SAL/\HUDDINrr
Son/Daughtcf of NOORUL WAMAD

A candidate from gONT. HIGH SCHOOL BATAMORI BATTACRAM
has passed the Secondary School Certificate Examination of the Board bf

. I ,

Intermediate and Secondary Education. Abbottabad held in March 2|o04 as‘ a 

Regular/Private Candidate. He/She obtained 4S4 marks out of 850 and !has been

9
9

placed in Grade . C_ Representing coon.
The candidate passed in the foliov/ing subjects.

1 .'ENGLISH 2.URDU i-3 :;SL.-viyAT 4.PAK STUDIES
S . M/sTHS 6.PHYSICS V .CH£2-tISTRY 8 .BIOLOGY

Date of Birth according to admission form is

TT rr!f
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/



I*pjp^.

’ • *■ •' • ■ i '.».■ ■ j-.■

v>.\.

pm
cc* •.

'•. *• -f
■» <'T'■i., V, J /•

/AD>A
i 0-*

Roll No. :4969 6■h
■

>. /

>.;r’

V
.WA'V

■ ■■ ^

•. y

y MDuonaDaoN.W.F.P.. Pakistan , ..-o,IS «"=HER secondary SCHOOL,EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE ^ ?t$;
SESSION ANKIUAL 2006 ^ C

■■^hv<-.‘

Pre-Medical Group |

;

uf-;
.i

I

I* ,ij' \. , r. ■

f<g).

.\

u
1

I
This is to certify that 

Son of 

A candidate from GO\^'r

MUrn SAI.AH l;D DIN 

NOOR t.'L U'AHAB

i

w
. Abbottabad held in May 2006 as a l

I % ^vl3'
marks out of 1100 and has been

pirCREE COLLEGE BArfACRA.M
I has passed ihe Higher Secondaor School Certificate Examination of the Board of 

I Intermediate and Secondary Education

has obtained 62.^

m
'■) /

'■j Regular Candidate. He

placed in Grade r Representing GOOf||). t j 

The Examination
<@i)7! .

jt..;
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■
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was laken as a Whole/ln Pads and thet.

candidate passed in the
follov/ing subjects; 1m I i

I.HNCil.ISll
I'll'i'SlCS

2.URI)i;
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Iif 3.!SI..nDL:-PAK STUDIES 

6.aOTAXV/;'OOLOGV

m-'
.>!;

W-‘ 0^5 
Asst(. Secretary

I
•i

r 1

Secretaryi

y

\ F

§ i kaW



u V
^ A.

S. NoU 423 0 Reg No: 4772I T

P^:^abasinjmining centre battagram
STUDENT CERTIFICAIB

^^0S!Tkis

I

it
Mr MUFTI SAIAH UU DIN

UL WAHAB

Registered under 

Organized by Abasin-Training \

From_________ _______

n recognition thereof this ceMi^S^

3UCC^1725 y com^l^ted special training course -

i MS Office
3
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%01-10-14*' 30-03-2015
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RENEWAL OF DIPLOMA
REGISTRATION / ENROLMENT VALID 

FOR FIVE YEARS_205q^^2015_
!

{ ?TJ?TI S/J.AKT3DDIN Spa Dau^lUi'r ufTlh‘ Diploiiui n-iiisiniiio/i ufSir. Mrs. \

KF/09/Pa th/FI^^, /V<n*ii/o/N//NOOR UL WAHaB ~ hearing; Kc^islrptiuii A'.;
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(KIMS ABBOTTABAD)

. !
N;nnc: ■Murri si.Aimnni.v

, • I
Tatlicr Name: NOOR UL WAHAn ,

Pnthoiogv Tcchnolofry !i
1*‘ SKMKSTKK SKSSION. I06/2008 /UOI.I..NO 68122^
.Stil)jcct/|>apcr T(»cal Marki Obtained

Marki *
I l*assing Mark5 Houle

I
Anaiom\' 100 50 : I 50 Passed
l*a(holoi>v 
l*liarn)ncol(>t!\’_________
l*livsiolo»\7 lliochcmislrv

100 50 i 50 Passed 1100 50 50 Passed
100 • J52 150 PassedHcsull I400 202

^ aj SKMKSTKR SKSSION. 06/2008 m0LL.:\0 65!l22^ I

.Subjccl:/p:ipcr Total Marks Obtained
Marks* i

Passing
I Marks

Result

Paper A I 100 50 I 50 iPassedi
’ Paper It 
[ Kiitjlisli

I 100 i 50 1 50 I’asscd !! 100 i 50 150 Passed
Islatiiial ! 50 : 29 25 i Passed[Uesuli 550 I 179 I

y'‘ SKMKSTKR SKSSION. 01/2009 (ROM..NO 65122) (Su bjccl:/p:jper Tola! marks Obtained Passing
Marks

I Result
;Marks >

Paper A 100 i 50j ii* I f^assed50
Paper li_________

f Public Uealili
I Uptjll

100 50: 50 Passed
too 59 50 Passed
500 I 159»

' SF:.SS10NMO/2Qn9 fROLl„NO 65122)
Subjcci;/paper Total marks j Obtained

I Marks
PassingMarks ! Result

I

TioPaper A 100 ( ' r 50 - I Passedf > •
Paper 11 1 100 50 50 1 Passed sc1-ji^lisli 100 50 50 i Passed•.

IPakSliMlv I 2750 25 I Passed
Iteviili ; 5511 

I 40{j
177 ^

I-JOraad Total t : 717
*

i;alc: 01/06/2010 ATTEST
}

INC/fMKbf.P'epaici) I))-;

C heeked bs’; Secrecy Section •Scc/A'irv
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X OFFtCE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT DHO HOSPITAL BATTAGRAN
dhqbtgS 18(g>yahoo.com 
0997-31 ISliJ

1
No, lOO dated^S/ C'? /.201 5

MS Office Phone 
Casualty Dept Phone No, 0997-310018

No. 0997-311518 Email Address;
•Fax No.- - i/

■

f.
OFKICK ORDKR

Wl-II'.RFAS. Mr. Mulli Sahiii Ud Din S/O Noor Uli Wahah .IC l Physiulhcrapy BPS-U^ iillachcc! 
Di-IQ Hospital Battagram was proceeded against Linder the E&D Rules 2011 for the charges Imentionec 
helow:- I ■" j

to

2. YOU HAVE BEEN APPOINTED IN VIOLAi-lON OF THE RULES /STANDERED CRITERIA OF THE GOVT: AND
THERE FORE GUILTY Cf! MII-CCNDUci AS PROViutO UfvjfcR f<ULE-2 SUB PARA K {VI) OF THE E&D RULE 2011

AND WI-IERRAS. a show cause notice was served ufion him vide this office letter No. 221 h|-18/ Dated 
07.07.201.s wherein major penalty of Removal from service was proposed to be impo.scd upon him.i

I I ; '
AND WHERHAS he did not respond to submit thb reply of show catise notice nor hC' presentee 

himsell lor personal hearing.

.. ^ ^ . . n i .
His disinterest in replying the show cause notice ha^t shown|ihai he has nothing in his defence anil he coulc 
iiol prove liiiiiscM as iiinoeeiil. il ' •

J
i

'

NOW WHEREAS. 1. the undersigned being The conjpelem authority in c.serci.se of powers! eonferrec; 
under the Rhybcr Pakhiunkhwu Pe.shawar E&D Rules 2011,1am plea.sed io’impo.sc major penaltv of

• from .service upon Mr. Mufti Salah IJd Din S/O Noor Ul W^hab JCT Phvsiotherapv BPS-09 with immediate 
effect.. ■

i

remova

iI

Sd/\.\ .N.\ x\
Medical SupcriiilciuIciU 
DUQ Hospital [{altagrain

•No.tt date even abovc:-
(.■i)py I'oiAvarLlcd irp ihc:-

1. Director General Health Service Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
DAO Battagram.
Accountant OHO Office Battagram.
Mr. Mufti Salah Ud Din S/O Noor Ui Wahab JCT Physiotherapy BPS-09 DHQ Hospital Battag 
i'or inU'irmation and necessary aclinn. ‘

■ii Ir
3,
4'.

ram

i

\ ; !
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fpci'ifTTemleiit

i !
fdifiit Su

^IQ Hospital Battagrami
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THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL

ii-f h
I

4’I i.
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THE DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTfi SERVICES
I''

y !
(.(JVl ()l KIIYiU H I'AKH IIJNKMWA.

F i
1 '■i: \CIVIL SECRETARIAT PESHAWAR.

m I
1DEPARTMENT APPEAL .Sul)j{r(:t:
(

V. 1;
1 ■f> I

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH,

Wiih due.* respect, it is humbly submitted as fot ows;

The appellant is highly educated . He has got B.A degree from Hazara University Mansehra . 

he has got two year diploma in the discipline of Pathology froni Khyber Pnkhtunkhwa 
medical Faculty Peshawar. He has also got two years diploma in the discipline of ; 

Physiotherapy from skill development council, Pakistan

M
r

1,
■(

■4j ■:

4 i

2. That vide advertisement, the Executive District Officer, Health Battagram 

invited application for different post of different categories including the 

post of JCT Physiotherapy.
i

:'
: ^

i 3. That appellant being qualified under the term and criteria as laid down
I .■ iand the advertisement for the post JCT Physiotherapy, applied for the :* ''■«.

'..HIM* .nul .ifti’r successfully gninp, through the proscribed procedure was ’
t!

appointed as JST Physiotherapy vide order No. 577/PF dated ,26.03.2012.

5

•*4’

attested!!1

i
I; •
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'!. 111.II "I I'ui MJ.JIK f Ul {h
■ •'Pl'‘*"'lni,'nt OI t.M)K

jnd .t.rtod the perrormance of h,s duhes.
‘ M.ii |;,>I'Vi't

hi:. .

liiat oil the relevani document 

their upon his salaries
wore verified by the district office andI

were released.-

1 j
1 hai Appellant has received his salaries upio December of 2014.'

'A That appellant has performed 

superior till the date and 

fodged against him.

<>
his duty to the 

no .complaint what
entire satisfaction of his 

so everihas ever been)
.i
'i

\
i ■

S. That r
appellant has sdccessfully completed his period of probation.

l-
I
I

9- That appellant has got about three years ser\'es at hisnow
credit.

10. That all of sudden an 

illcgril appointment.
enquiry was convened allcRcdly on tiu.- r/oiincl of

11- Tlial the so called 

h.iiik nl

proceedings. The prescribed

enquiry has been conducted 

‘■'ppellam. Appullant h.
in the absence and iu the 

associated with
procedpfe has not been adopted.

Js -not been eivquiry:

12. That the spirit and promot 

Servant, Act 1973 has been 'violated.
ion of section 1lo or .Khyber Pakhtu'nkhwt Civil

-5

)
il3. Thar appellant has hcc .' 4

n condemned .unheard ';r
> ti:,-

•:; i ■ ■!. .?•
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proposed as to the followinj^;//

/ IS.Appeliaot may be allowed to continue hr^ service :.ubject to the
V ' • ■

producint; of advertisement / Notice by the DHO Battagram and 

verification of certificate/Diploma.

IG, If found bogus, must be served upon vyith show cause notice for removal 

from service. Till than his salan/ must be stopped, 

r/. ri'.ai in pursuance ol the recomniondation of the enquiry report, the 

salary of the appellant has been attached since December 2014 till the 

date. i : ■

'i

1i /I- ; t- / 'r

f/
••

;5 !
IS. That so far verification of Diploma/ Certificate as concerned, the same

i.

has already been verified by the concerned quarter. The salary of the

on this score Para No. 14 of theappellant has been initiated/ granted 

appointment order dated 2S.03.2012, \vherein it has been laid down that 

salaries of newly appointed employees could be released only upon the

(d h'is cuitdicnu;-./ d.ip'.on'ias.

.<■'

.ilipcll,ini's Diplnrn.i in liie dir.cipline| of-phyr.iotlierapv as (tCrnuinein 7ij.(i

I * in< I • I m'« I.ind (lul bogus, Uh; s.inu: t.ui lu* v»Mi!t..Sl bom '.hn

authority/quarter. •1

,1
!;■ '. irI'.20. That it has been categorically mentioned in the enquiry report that 

appellant shall be allowed to continue his service, but the authority in I 

violation of the rccommcnclalion of the onciuiry officer has issui'd m ; 

order No. 1652-53, dated 14.05.2015, wherein District Officer! Health |
I ’ '

Battagram has prohibited/ restrained the/ appellant from , the ;i 

performance of his duty. ' , '

1 ;AJTE3 U

;1 f

I
: i



\, •-'‘J * '

fe-'' ' •fe-^- ■:. ■
: - Jr^ .

/
/

/
That the Prohibition order of the district health officer Satta 

lawful authority.

i.• '/
gram is illegal, uniawful and witfiout

i;
• :?

72. That Appellant could not be prevented from the,performanc
e of his lawful duty and in absence

gter conduction regular enquiry on tht charge of

i.
of removal / dismissal order and that too after

misconduct.
j •.

■;23. That being aggrieved from act and action of the 

and to receive his salarie5;.appellant has been

authority for not allowing the ap aellant to
perform his duties

removed from his lawful'1 5
I

service.

24. That now vide Office Order No. 

from his lawful

0. 25-26-29/00 dated 23-07-2015
' appellant has been removed

iiiservice.

25. That it has been laid down in the impugned removal order th
at appellant has been served with

show cause notice.

this sljicjnent Is wrong and has no 'actual and legal backing, appellant has never boon 

the question of reply .nnd personal
served with any show cause notice and therefore.

henrini* is
out of context.

27. That appellant has not been treated in 

subject and thus the authority has 

constitution of Pakistan 1973.

accordance with law 

acted in violation of article 4,

rules and policy governitif; the ' 

10-A, 12, 13, 25 and 27 of tlu'

28. That appellant his been deprived of his lawful 

petty employ with high financial burden of

service without^ny legal iustificatlon.
Appellai>t is

M
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.1 :
■' ,n virw of the nbovo, il is humbly requested that on the acceptance ol the

HfHior u'.iy plo.iSC U) si?l

puitnod order dated 7.3-0 /-?01b of the Med,cal Superintendent 

1)1 IQ Hospital liaiaBrame and re-instate the appellant with back benefits 

And niso release his outstanding salaries.

’ « «
iirP.iiil Uirp.miiiiMil.il .ip|>i'*'l, Yintf;

iiside the im
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Dale: 71/0‘3/:^0l ,)il'-i
'lit Your faithfully
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IN THE COURT Qt? /^///

OF 2015

(APPELLANT)
_(PLAINTIFF)

(PETITIONER)

(RESPONDENT)
(DEFENDANT)

I/V>/e Afy^P/y tQ/a/^z/y/' py?
Do hereby appoint and constitute WOOR MOHAMMAD 

KHATTAK^ Ad¥Ocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, 
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as 

my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, 

without any liability for his default and with the authority to 

engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. 
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw 

receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or 

deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

and

‘ Dated /____ /2015
9-’

AO

OFFICE:
Room No.l, Upper Floor,
Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar, 
Peshawar City.
Phone: 091-2211391 

Mobile No.0345-9383141
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Appeal NO. 1266/2015 %
S'

Mufti Salah-ud-din Appellant
i.. '

VERSUS
4

1. Secretary Govt Of KPK Peshawar (Respondent No. 1)

2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. (Respondent 

No.2)

3. District Health Officer Battagram. (Respondent No.3)

4. Medical Superintendant DHQ Hospital Battagram (Respondent No.4)

JOINT COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 4 DISTRICT HEALTH
OFFICER BATTAGRAM

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminarv Obiections:-
1. That the appellant did not come to this Service Tribunal with clean hands.

2. That the appellant has no cause of action/ locus standi to file the instant appeal.

; 3. That the instant appeal is hit by laches and barred by law of limitation.

4. That the appeal has been filed to pressurize the respondents.

5. That the appellant has suppressed the original fact from this honorable tribunal have not 

entitled for any relief and appeal is liable to be dismissed.

FACTUAL OBJECTIONS:-

1. Correct to extend of advertised remaining para is subject.

2. Correct to extend of Notification but after enquiry conducted to prove.
3. Correct by the authority the appellant as removal from services vide order No. 2526-29 

Dated 23/07/2015 (copy attached for ready reference) to the extend of salary remaining 

para as incorrect.

A. incorrect.
5. In inquiry conducted by the Director General Health Services KPK Peshawar, the 

appellant was directed to produced original Physiotherapy Diploma but the appellant 
failed to produce to documents till date.



>V-

6. , Relates to record.
1: Incorrect and denied.

GROUNDS:-

a. Incorrect hence denied infect all processed made in the light of inquiry committee 

conducted by the Director General Health Services KPK Peshawar under the Rules and 

Law framed for appointment and termination.
b. Incorrect hence denied same as Para (a) above.

c. The appellant was directed that provide the verified Diploma by the concerned Medical 

Faculty but he failed.
d. The appellant was directed to inquiry committee to provide original diploma of 

physiotherapy for verification but he did not provide original diploma.

e. The appellant was directed through official letter to produced the original documents but 
he failed and did not provided till date.

f. The regular inquiry was conducted by the Director General Health Services KPK 

Peshawar vide a copy attached.

g. Incorrect hence denied all the process made by the responded No. 03 in the light of 
recommendation of Inquiry committee copy attached.

h. incorrect standard inquiry has been carried out.

i. Incorrect hence denied.

j. Incorrect hence denied order issued to the appellant by the responded No. 03 under 
direction of inquiry committee which is competent.

k. Responded seeks permission to advance other grounds at the time of hearing.

x-i

It is therefore in the light of above stated facts very humbly prayed that the appeal in hand 

being against the law/rules and policy of the Govt of Khyber Pakf^tunkhwa be dismissed with 

cost Ighout.

Ci\ UxCk
Secertary td'^ovt of Health KPK 
Peshawar Respondent No. 01

Director General Health Services 
KPK Peshawar Respondent No. 02

7-

Dismct Healt Medic^S^S^Uend^rt--^—’ 
DHQ Hospital Battagram 

Respondent No.04 ^—

icer'v-'
Battagram 
Respondent No. 03
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BEFORE THEHONORABLE COURT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

WRIT PETTITION NO.1266/2015SUBJECT:-

Mufti Salah-ud-Din Appellant

VERSUS.

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PKHTUNKHWA Respondent.

•)

AFFIDAVIT.

I Dr. Saifullah Khalid District Health Officer Battagram do hereby affirm and 

declare that the comments of para wise writ petition are true and correct as per my knowledge 

and available record that nothing material has been suppressed this honorable court.

c; .

r •
'i

RESPINDANTN0:

t
■>.
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October 2014.
findings. The Committee after- scrutiny found various irregularities in the
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prescribed qualificat 
the prescribed qualification were 
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I service.
Malaria ii.Abdul Manan 

Shah s/o Syed 
Amir
NawabShah
(Battagram)

a) No documents produced As per 
to the Enquiry Committee,.
b) He vyas already serving as 
Insect Collector but again 
applied
Supervisor and subsequently 
appointed in contravention 
of the approved S/Rules.'

revised 
service structure’of 
Paramedics notified

Supervisors- 
(Merit list at 
Annex:ll|) in 2006, the post' of 

insect collector has 
since been 

nomenclatured -'as 
Jr.PHC Tech:(IViP), 
therefore, he may 
be allowed to 
continue as. Jr.PHC 
Tech;(MP) and -his 
irregular
recruitment order 

Malaria

for Malaria
'Te-

]
1

f
;

as
if. Supervisor

withdrawn'/• T ■f

M, fMalaria 
Supervisors 
(Merit list at 
Annex;lll)

iii.Amjed Khan 
s/o Babu Khan' 
(Battagram)r

-r Recruited in violation of the 
Approved S/Rules & without 
valid diploma from Medical 
Faculty Peshawar.

May. be served 
upon show cause 
notice for removal 
from service anc 
salary stopped.

r •

I
I

Malaria, 
Supervisors 
(Merit I st at 
Annex:iil)

iv.Muhammad 
Amjed s/p 
Muhammad 
Afzal
(Battagram)'

Recruited in violation of the 
Approved S/Rules & without 
valid diploma from Medical 
Faculty Peshawar.

May be served 
show;

4upon I
cause notice for-' 
removal

I

frorn
service and salary 
stopped. ■
May be' served' 
upon , 
cause notice ; for 
removal from
service and salary
stopped.__________
May be allowed to 
continue service

i
' .

JCT(Physioth 
erapy) Merit

4 Sajid All s/o 
Bashir Khan 
(Battagram)

a) Matric with arts(seience
required) . '
b) No valid diploma .from 
Medical Faculty Peshawar.-

;■

show
list at
AnnexdV r*;

%5 JCT Muhammad 
Rafiquilah Khan ■ valid- diploma from Medical

iMatric with science with
Anaesthesia

I
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«i>' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

APPEAL No.1266/2015

MUFTI SALAH-UD-DIN VS HEALTH DEPTT:

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT IN RESPONSE
TO THE REPLY SUBMITTED BY THE RESPONDENTS

R/SHEWETH:

All the preliminary objections raised by the respondents 

are incorrect, baseless and not in accordance with law and 

rules rather the respondents are estopped due to their own 

conduct to raise any objection at this stage of the appeal.

ON FACTS:

Admitted correct by the respondents hence need no 
comments.

1-

2- Admitted correct by the respondents hence need no 
comments.

Admitted correct by the respondents hence need no 

comments.
3-

Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That appellant has 

successfully completed his probationary period and was 

regularized on the post of Junior Clinical Technician 
(Physiotherapy) and as such the respondents are duty 

bound to act in accordance with law and Rules and treated 

the appellant in lights of the Rules and regulations.

4-

5- Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That appellant while 

serving as JCT Physiotherapy in DHQ Hospital Battagram, an 

order dated 23-07-2015 was issued against the appellant 
whereby Major Penalty of removal from service was imposed 

on the appellant on the baseless allegation that appellant 
has been appointed in violation of the rules and standard 

criteria of the Governrnent. That it is very pertinent to 
mention that the so called enquiry has been conducted in 

the absence of appellant and appellant has not been 

associated with enquiry proceedings. Moreover the appellant 
has not committed any misconduct nor any illegality. Copies 

of the relevant record are attached as annexure R.
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Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That the appellant 
feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 23-07- 

2015 filed Departmental appeal on 06-08-2015 but no reply 

has been received so far.

6-

7- Incorrect and not replied accordingly hence denied.

GROUNDS:
fA to E^:

All the grounds of main appeal are correct and in accordance 

with law and prevailing rules and that of the respondent are 

incorrect, baseless and not in accordance with law and Rules 

hence denied. That the impugned order dated 23-07-2015 

issued by the respondent No.3 is against the law, facts, norms 

of natural justice and materials on the record hence not tenable 

and liable to be set aside. That the Diploma in the discipline of 
Physiotherapy is genuine and not bogus;- the same can be 

verified again from the concerned authority/quarter. That the 

same has been registered/renewed up to July,2018. That no 

show cause Notice has been served and no fact finding enquiry 

has been conducted. That the respondents acted in arbitrary 

and malafide manner while issuing the impugned order dated 

23-07-2015 against the appellant.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of 
this rejoinder the appeal of the appellant may be accepted in 

favor of the appellant.

APPELLANT

MUFTI SALAH-UD-DIN

THROUGH;
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

&

SYED IMDAD HUSSAIN 

ADVOCATES


